



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 852/2017 & Crl. M.A. Nos.4692-4693/2017**

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHAR Petitioner
Through : Mr. Siddhant Ashtana, Adv.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR. Respondents
Through : None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **20.03.2017**

Petitioner has challenged the vires of Sections 50(2) and 50(3) of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002.

List before the Division Bench on 21st March, 2017, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 20, 2017

rb