



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 852/2017 & Crl. M.A. 4692/2017**

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddhant Asthana, Advocate
along with Ms. Sahiba Pantel and Mr.
Peeyush Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC along with
Mr. Anshul Sharma and Mr. Ravindra
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.04.2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

At request, matter is adjourned to 09.08.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2017

SS