



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 852/2017**

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. L.M. Asthana and Mr. Siddhant
Asthana, Advocates

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC along with
Ms. Shivee Pandey, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

% **04.08.2017**

Crl.M.A.12575/2017(direction)

Petitioner claims that he is being harassed by the officials of the respondents. He has received summons and is being called upon to provide documents which have already been provided to the respondent. Copies of the summons and reply thereto have been placed on record.

Notice. Counsel for the respondent accepts notice and wishes to look into the matter.

Date of 09.08.2017 is cancelled.

List on 22.08.2017, as jointly prayed.

G.S.SISTANI, J

P.S. TEJI, J

AUGUST 04, 2017

pst /