



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 852/2017**

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHAR Petitioner
Through **Mr.Kirti Uppal, Sr.Adv. with**
Mr.L.M.Asthana & Mr.Siddhant Asthana,
Advs.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR Respondents
Through **Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with**
Ms.Shivee Pandey & Mr.Sanjay Pal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

% **ORDER**
22.08.2017

Crl. M.A. No.12575/2017 (for directions, by petitioner)

Reply has been filed. Two weeks time is sought to file rejoinder.

List on 21.09.2017.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

AUGUST 22, 2017/ka /