



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

4

+ **W.P.(CRL.) 852/2017 & Crl. MA 4692/2017**

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHAR. ...Petitioner

Through: Mr Siddhant Asthana and Mr
Peeyush Ranjan, Advocates

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR. ...Respondents

Through: Mr Vinod Diwakar, CGSC

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

% **ORDER**
17.04.2018

1.It is stated that the matter is still pending in the Supreme Court.

2.In that view of the matter, the petition and application are adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the parties to mention them for listing after the disposal of the matter pending before the Supreme Court.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S.MEHTA, J.

APRIL 17, 2018

rd