



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(CRL) 852/2017

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

Listing for sine die matters.

W.P.(CRL) 852/2017

1. Matter has been taken up today in terms of Minutes of the Meeting dated 12.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Case Flow Management Committee, High Court of Delhi.
2. Vide order dated 04.01.2018 in SLP Crl. 36918/2017, the Hon'ble Supreme Court stayed the order dated 08.05.2017 passed by the Hon'ble High Court.
3. Thereafter, vide order dated 17.04.2018, the Hon'ble Court has adjourned the above captioned petition *sine die* with liberty to the parties to revive the same after disposal of the SLP pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
4. Let a Court notice be issued to the parties in the present matter for the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 17.03.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/bs