



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 852/2017 & CRL.M.A. 4692/2017

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHARPetitioner

Through: Mr.Siddhant Asthana and Mr.
Siddhartha Negi, Advs.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Anupam S.Sharma, Spl.
Counsel with Ms.Amisha P.
Dass, Mr.Abhiyant Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to seek instructions as to whether anything survives in the present petition.
2. At his request, re-list on 21st April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/Arya/Yg