



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 852/2017 & CRL.M.A. 4692/2017

VAKAMULLA CHANDRASHEKHARPetitioner

Through: Mr.Siddhant Asthana and
Mr.Siddhartha Negi, Advs.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Anupam S. Sharrma, Spl.
Counsel with Mr.Vashisht Rao,
Mr.Abhiyant Singh, Ms.Amisha
P. Dash and Mr.Mayank Tyagi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

1. Pursuant to our order dated 30.03.2026, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits, on instructions, that the present petition has been rendered infructuous and he has instructions to withdraw the same.

2. Accordingly, the petition, along with the pending application, is disposed of as withdrawn.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/sg/ik